THE DATASHEET OF
MEA-065A12C 6-A
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Medical AC-DC Adapter
MEA-65 W Series / MEA-065AC -A
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
www.DeltaPSU.com (November 2023, Rev. 10)

MEA-065A19C  90-264 Vac 19 Vdc  3.42 A
MEA-065A24C  90-264 Vac 24 Vdc 2.71 A
Model Numbering
      CC Code
MEA – 065 A  C □   -  A
Delta
Medical
Desktop
Adapter
Max wattage in
the product series
(60 W for 12 V
output, 65 W for
other output)
Family
Code
Output Voltage
(Single Output)
12 – 12 V
15 – 15 V
19 – 19 V
24 – 24 V
Input
Connector
Type
C – C14
Blank Plug, Molding type and
others
A: Tuning Fork:
5.5 x 2.5 x 10 mm,
180°, 1.2 m
6*: 4 PIN DIN
Delta
Standard
Tuning
Fork/Din/
Other
* 12 V & 24 V model
Medical AC-DC Adapter
MEA-65 W Series / MEA-065AC -A
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
www.DeltaPSU.com (November 2023, Rev. 10)
2
Specifications
Model Number MEA-065A12C MEA-065A15C MEA-065A19C MEA-065A24C
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240 Vac
Input Voltage Range 90-264 Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz
Input Current (max.) 1.5 A @ 115 Vac, 0.75 A @ 230 Vac
Average Efficiency  88% 89%
Efficiency @ 10%  79%
Standby Power (max.) 0.15 W @ 115 Vac & 230 Vac 0.21 W @ 115 Vac &
230 Vac
Inrush Current (typ.)  50 A @ 115 Vac and 100 A @ 230 Vac
Touch Current (max.) 0.1 mA @ 264 Vac NC1), 0.3 mA @ 264 Vac SFC2)
Earth Leakage Current (max.) 0.1 mA @ 264 Vac NC1), 0.3 mA @ 264 Vac SFC2)
1) NC: Normal condition
2) SFC: Single fault condition
   Figure 1-1 MEA-065A12C Efficiency versus Output Load       Figure 1-2  MEA-065A15C  Efficiency versus Output Load
Figure 1-3 MEA-065A19C Efficiency versus Output Load         Figure 1-4  MEA-065A24C  Efficiency versus Output Load
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
25 50 75 100
E